Edgar Filing: Perfumania Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K

Perfumania Holdings, Inc. Form 8-K

December 05, 2011

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): December 5, 2011

Perfumania Holdings, Inc.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

Florida 0-19714 65-0977964
(State or Other Jurisdiction (Commission (IRS Employer of Incorporation) File Number) Identification No.)

35 Sawgrass Drive, Suite 2 Bellport, NY 11713

(Address of Principal Executive Offices)(Zip Code)

(631) 866-4100

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

- o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: Perfumania Holdings, Inc. - Form 8-K

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

Perfumania Holdings, Inc. ("Perfumania") will hold its 2011 Annual Meeting of Shareholders at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, January 26, 2012, at 251 International Parkway, Sunrise, Florida, 33325.

A shareholder that wishes to bring proposed business before that meeting and would like Perfumania to consider including such proposal in the proxy statement for the meeting must provide written notice thereof in accordance with Securities and Exchange Commission rules to be received by Perfumania, Attn. Corporate Secretary, at 35 Sawgrass Drive, Suite 2, Bellport, New York, 11713 no later than December 22, 2011.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Perfumania Holdings, Inc.
By: /S/ Donna L. Dellomo
Date: December 5, 2011
Donna L. Dellomo
Chief Financial Officer